
Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 52

Cuddy Richard Tucker29.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Sass Debbie West31.67 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Poodle

Zuko Wendy Gregoire35.33 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 47

Heidi Lynn Lesniak100 26.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bryce Julie Stauffer36.13 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Holly Susan Knapp-Cook37.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Londyn Vicki AlbertiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 50

Elroy Thomas Graywacz41.88 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Poodle

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 55

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 29.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon

Grizzly Suzanne Bauman100 37.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Chihuahua

Dee Claudia McGuire100 38.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Poodle

Oliver Alison Gold100 39.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shih Tzu

Topaz Brittany Dubyoski30.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pomeranian

Bolt Karen Kearney32.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Shea Claudia McGuire33.38 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Pepper Kathleen Burke35.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Fly Karen Kearney38.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 52

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 27.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Boston Terrier

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 29.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 29.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature Poodle

Baylee Deborah Potvin26.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany Dubyoski31.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Birdie Ann Shepard34.55 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Vienna Diane Gregoire38.33 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Happy Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Cora Beth Fatse100 28.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Mila Erin Poteat100 31.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Martha Davis100 36.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Chanel Carolyn Biondi26.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

26.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Recon Tinna Brown27.72 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Sadie Andrea Carson30.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson31.44 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Tycoon Tinna Brown33.95 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Atlas Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elijah Elizabeth DeeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rogue Rose DyerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 47

Schemer Anne Riba100 23.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Belgian Malinois

Jack James Standish100 25.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Cady Helen Springut100 27.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Cattle Dog

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 29.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Irish Water Spaniel

Georgia Courtney Longo100 31.87 Q 0 0 0 0 015 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Bear Brittany Dubyoski100 35.64 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Wish Carolyn Biondi25.57 NQ 0 0 4 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin27.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Zoe Andrea Sarnik30.29 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Grayson Vicki Alberti32.00 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Phoebe Kristina Wittchen32.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu35.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook36.69 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Sylo Tinna Brown38.74 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Lucy Maryann Lachapelle38.77 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Patches Andrea Carson43.38 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Dawn Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Kali Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Keagan Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Matilda Linda TrapaniNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Windy Mary NottinghamNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 50

Trinity Sonja Capasso100 29.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Doberman Pinscher

Radley Megan Wakely100 32.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe100 35.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Trigger Candyce Paparo36.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Ryder Emily MathewsNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 4"P Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 60

Me-Me Nancy Andrysiak55.05 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Papillon

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 54

Piper Diane Krause100 33.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 52

Scorch Grace Chan64.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 12Whippet

Proof Denielle StasaNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 55

Righteous Denielle Stasa51.44 NQ 2 1 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 60

Honey Karen Kearney100 31.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Poodle

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak100 32.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Papillon

Teddy Suzanne Bauman100 59.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Chihuahua

Nikki Beth Charette56.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 57

Marigold Carol Pinto100 28.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 30.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rio Patti Wakeling100 31.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Lily Kathleen Burke100 35.18 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 37.76 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Pug

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Gryphon Leslie Meredith100 38.90 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 54

Quick Rena Dershowitz100 34.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman100 37.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Tuukka Amy Silva100 42.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Finnish Lapphund

Twist Patti Wakeling27.04 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 52

Capri Rich Willner100 32.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 32.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Irish Water Spaniel

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 33.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo39.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Samoyed

Lulu Audrey Silva47.72 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Whippet

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 55

Furgus Bob Howard100 24.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 30.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 34.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Tobie Judith Landon59.14 NQ 0 2 0 0 5All American Dog

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 50

Styx Ann Shepard100 34.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Cleese Patricia Beaman23.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Brie Deborah PotvinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Story Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 43

Albi Thomas Tuccio47.92 NQ 3 0 0 0 4Australian Shepherd

Elsa Brie NewtonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Gertie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Luci Martha CiaschiniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 45

Fern Erika Henry100 27.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Pippa Audrey Silva100 38.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 59

EV Laura Simonelli41.81 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Papillon

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 48

Petal Grace Chan100 46.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Whippet

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B JWW 20" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Senna Ana Kahn17.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Spark Ellie Hughes17.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Bert Dianne Barrett24.57 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Pup-Pup Claudette Beaulieu48.85 NQ 2 0 0 0 10Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 41

Juno Kimberly Janeczek21.65 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Zephy Alison Kelley48.27 NQ 3 1 0 0 7Poodle

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 43

Yuka Rebecca Green68.11 NQ 3 0 0 0 20Siberian Husky

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Topaz Brittany Dubyoski34.48 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pomeranian

Bolt Karen Kearney35.30 Q 0 0 0 09 Toy Poodle

Pepper Kathleen Burke39.39 Q 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Grizzly Suzanne Bauman39.83 Q 0 0 0 08 Chihuahua

Fly Karen Kearney41.67 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle

Tobie Judith LandonNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Cleese Patricia Beaman27.19 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Baylee Deborah Potvin30.20 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter31.02 Q 0 0 0 08 Boston Terrier

Happy Diane Patterson31.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Moo Bonnie Henderson31.77 Q 0 0 0 08 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Cuddy Richard Tucker33.77 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany Dubyoski40.00 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Tycoon Tinna Brown29.25 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Sierra Julie Stauffer31.23 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cora Beth Fatse32.61 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Atlas Margaret Howes35.86 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Rogue Rose Dyer40.72 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Chanel Carolyn Biondi30.29 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sierra Rena Dershowitz33.64 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Sadie Andrea Carson34.22 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Elijah Elizabeth DeeNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 8 of 18



Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Zuko Wendy GregoireNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek25.98 Q1st 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Kali Anne Riba27.38 Q 0 0 0 09 Belgian Malinois

Keagan Bob Howard27.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Jack James Standish30.80 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Heidi Lynn Lesniak31.59 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly32.70 Q 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel

Dawn Stephanie O'Reilly32.92 Q 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel

Zoe Andrea Sarnik33.59 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Windy Mary Nottingham34.35 Q 0 0 0 06 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Sylo Tinna Brown28.95 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Grayson Vicki Alberti35.77 NQ 0 4 0 0Border Collie

Bryce Julie Stauffer41.25 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bert Dianne Barrett45.85 NQ 2 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu46.80 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Gertie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Londyn Vicki AlbertiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Luci Martha CiaschiniNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Matilda Linda TrapaniNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Patches Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Schemer Anne RibaNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Kai Russell Thorpe35.76 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Radley Megan Wakely38.41 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo42.43 Q 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Juno Kimberly JaneczekNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Zephy Alison KelleyNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Shea Claudia McGuire39.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.20 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Lily Kathleen Burke37.49 Q 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Gryphon Leslie Meredith40.85 Q 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Quick Rena Dershowitz39.64 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Tuukka Amy Silva41.92 Q 0 0 0 09 Finnish Lapphund

Piper Diane Krause42.60 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Quiz Laura SimonelliNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Capri Rich Willner36.76 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett38.18 NQ 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

47.77 NQ 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Lulu Audrey Silva56.11 NQ 0 0 0 2Whippet

Proof Denielle StasaNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Christine Kallipolites36.04 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Righteous Denielle StasaNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Fly Karen Kearney57.96 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Cuddy Richard Tucker44.30 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Story Diane Patterson46.63 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Sass Debbie WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 62

Heidi Lynn Lesniak45.48 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Bryce Julie Stauffer54.67 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 66

Fern Erika Henry47.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Topaz Brittany Dubyoski100 37.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Pomeranian

Dee Claudia McGuire100 49.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Toy Poodle

Pepper Kathleen Burke100 50.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Oliver Alison Gold100 50.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Shih Tzu

Grizzly Suzanne Bauman100 51.60 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Chihuahua

Tipsy Laura Simonelli41.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Bolt Karen Kearney49.39 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Happy Diane Patterson100 30.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 037 Shetland Sheepdog

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 38.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 39.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Boston Terrier

Ellie Brittany Dubyoski100 44.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Baylee Deborah Potvin35.81 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vienna Diane Gregoire49.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Birdie Ann ShepardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Cleese Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Chanel Carolyn Biondi100 31.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Sierra Julie Stauffer100 33.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Recon Tinna Brown100 36.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Mila Erin Poteat100 42.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Martha Davis100 62.42 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson33.02 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse38.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sadie Andrea Carson40.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rogue Rose Dyer54.69 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Atlas Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elijah Elizabeth DeeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Tycoon Tinna BrownNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 62

Cady Helen Springut100 34.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Cattle Dog

Sylo Tinna Brown100 36.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Irish Water Spaniel

Georgia Courtney Longo100 38.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 38.51 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Bear Brittany Dubyoski100 47.40 Q 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Schemer Anne Riba29.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek31.26 NQ 0 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Zoe Andrea Sarnik36.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wish Carolyn Biondi37.58 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Kali Anne Riba38.15 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Phoebe Kristina Wittchen44.90 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Brittany

Grayson Vicki Alberti48.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Patches Andrea Carson53.27 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Lucy Maryann Lachapelle54.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Holly Susan Knapp-Cook60.80 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu64.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Dawn Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Keagan Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Pandemoniu
m

Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Windy Mary NottinghamNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 66

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 47.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle

Kai Russell Thorpe100 47.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle

Radley Megan Wakely50.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Elroy Thomas GraywaczNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Ryder Emily MathewsNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Trinity Sonja CapassoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 78

Me-Me Nancy Andrysiak100 51.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman54.67 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Freyja Paula Sanderson65.06 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Piper Diane KrauseNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Righteous Denielle Stasa71.73 NQ 2 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 78

Honey Karen Kearney100 45.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Poodle

Nikki Beth Charette100 73.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Scottish Terrier

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak47.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Teddy Suzanne BaumanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Chihuahua

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Rio Patti Wakeling100 46.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Lily Kathleen Burke100 47.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 51.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Pug

Gryphon Leslie Meredith100 51.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Marigold Carol Pinto38.40 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Jack Jeffrey Tripp41.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 15 of 18



Master Standard 12"P Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Tuukka Amy Silva100 51.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Finnish Lapphund

Quick Rena Dershowitz49.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Irish Water Spaniel

Wendy Cara Armour100 40.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Lulu Audrey Silva100 65.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 01 Whippet

Capri Rich Willner48.64 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo54.69 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Samoyed

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 42.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Labrador Retriever

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Styx Ann Shepard61.91 NQ 0 3 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 66

Albi Thomas Tuccio95 60.21 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Elsa Brie NewtonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Luci Martha CiaschiniNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 69

Juno Kimberly Janeczek53.54 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, Dec 21, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 69

Maddie NICOLE JACKSONNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 69

Elsa Paula Sanderson90 65.13 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 66

Bert Dianne Barrett90 46.73 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 68

Zephy Alison KelleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 71

Yuka Rebecca GreenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Providence County Kennel Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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